
Attachment B

Number of Indigenous Employees by Agency
with Percentage of Total Number in

End of March, 2016

Agency

Aboriginal Areas Protection
Arts & Museums

Attomey-General & Justice

Auditor-General

Business
Chief Minister
Children & Families
Commissioner for Public Emplyment

Corporate & Information Serwces
Correctional Services

Education
Health
Housing

Infrastructure

Jacana Energy
Land Development Corporation

Land Resource Management

Lands, Planning & the Environment
Legislative Assembly

Local Go\A & Community Services

Mines & Energy
NT Electoral Commission

Ombudsman
Parks & Wildlife Commission NT
Police, Fire & Emergency Services

Power & Water Corporation
Primary Industry & Fisheries

Sport & Recreation

Territory Generation
Tourism NT
Transport

Treasury & Finance

Total

FTE
5
5

35
0

26
24

147
5

78
85

547
619

50
34
2
2

19
13
3

156
8
1
2

39
144
40
29
4
2
3

16
5

2148

Agency

% of Total

^7%
3.4%

6.7%

0.0%

7.0%
7.1%

21.6%
14.7%

12.3%

8.2%

12.2%

8.7%
13.2%

9.5%
3.5%

9.1%
6.6%

4.5%

2.4%

51.1%

5.0%
4.8%

14.3%

12.3%

6.6%

4.1%
8.0%

7.5%

1,0%
3.4%

6.5%

3.1%

9.8%
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