## Number of Indigenous Employees by Agency with Percentage of Total Number in Agency End of March, 2016

Agency	FTE	% of Total
Aboriginal Areas Protection	5	16.7%
Arts & Museums	5	3.4%
Attomey-General & Justice	35	6.7%
Auditor-General	0	0.0%
Business	26	7.0%
Chief Minister	24	7.1%
Children & Families	147	21.6%
Commissioner for Public Emplyment	5	14.7%
Corporate & Information Services	78	12.3%
Correctional Services	85	8.2%
Education	547	12.2%
Health	619	8.7%
Housing	50	13.2%
Infrastructure	34	9.5%
Jacana Energy	2	3.5%
Land Development Corporation	2	9.1%
Land Resource Management	19	6.6%
Lands, Planning & the Environment	13	4.5%
Legislative Assembly	3	2.4%
Local Govt & Community Services	156	51.1%
Mines & Energy	8	5.0%
NT Electoral Commission	1	4.8%
Ombudsma <b>n</b>	2	14.3%
Parks & Wildlife Commission NT	39	12.3%
Police, Fire & Emergency Services	144	6.6%
Power & Water Corporation	40	4.1%
Primary Industry & Fisheries	29	8.0%
Sport & Recreation	4	7.5%
Territory Generation	2	1.0%
Fourism NT	3	3.4%
Fransport Fransp	16	6.5%
reasury & Finance	5	3.1%
Total .	2148	9.8%

## LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE NT TABLED DOCUMENTS

Committee: Estimaler
Paper No:
Tabled By: Myles Signed: Master
Signed: